NI600007708

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



20020/924002
FILING CANCELLED
RETURNED CHECK

07/15/16--01008--005 **78.75

16 AUG - 1 AH 10: 27 li i ALL TARY OF STATE 80. AN n na se g

. n. alcolic

COVER LETTER

÷

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) SUBJECT:

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee Status

Filing Fee & Certified Copy

San States State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Karens Worthey
	Name (Printed or typed)
	9168 Geneva, Street Address
	Spring Hill, FL 34608 City, State & Zip
	<u>357-600-9289</u> Daytime Telephone number
E	Korenosborne 39310 gmall, Com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 25, 2016

KAREN WORTHEY 9168 GENEVA STREET SPRING HILL, FL 34608

SUBJECT: THE KICK COMMUNITY Ref. Number: W16000051421

We have received your document for THE KICK COMMUNITY and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 916A00015462



www.sunbiz.org

Articles of Incorporation of The KICK Community Corporation

The undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation Law of Florida, do hereby certify: FILING CANCELL

First: The name of the Corporation shall be The KICK Community Corporation.

KICK Community Corporation. RETURNED CHEC

1

Second: The place in this state where the principal office of The Kick Community Corporation is to be located is 10237 Hunter Havens Blvd, Riverview Florida 33578,

Third: Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. The KICK Community Corporation will provide the following services to women, children, men and senior citizens: Select homes in the inner city which will receive a facelift, be re-painted, and receive minor repairs, We will deliver boxes of food, meats and fresh vegetables to Senior Citizens; distribute personal hygiene items to those in need. We will provide a Music and Arts program, an athletic program, mentorship for men and women, employability skill building, transitional homes, mental health and substance abuse counseling, clothing ministry, care packages to those in need and create a Community Center.

Fourth: The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial trustees of the corporation are as follows:

Tony Woods – President – 1813 East 2 ⁻² Avenue, Plant City, FL	A) B	10. I. I
Sharena Woods– Treasurer – 1813 East 2 nd Avenue, Plant City, FL	LAH	AUG	م باليون ج فرمن ا
Karen Worthey Secretary 9168 Geneva Street, Spring Hill Drive, FL 34608	LAHASSE	1	^ی ہو اور اور اور
Eboni Jones – Director - 1603 East 25 th Avenue – Suite A, Tampa, FL 33605		1	
Sheron Cooper- Director – 1603 East 25 th Avenue – Suite A, Tampa, FL 33605	ORIDA	: 27	10,

Fifth: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or any future federal tax code.

If reference to federal law in articles of incorporation imposes a limitation that is invalid in your state, you may wish to substitute the following for the last sentence of the preceding paragraph: "Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation."

Sixth: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall

determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

Seventh: The method of selection of the Board of Directors and number of directors shall be stated in the bylaws:

Eighth: The name and address of the Registered Agent is:

Sharena Woods – 1813 East 2nd Avenue, Plant City, FL

Required Signature of Registered Agent

FILING CANCELLED RETURNED CHECK 7)11/16

Date

Having been named a registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment of registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Ninth: The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Karen Worthey – 9168 Geneva Street, Spring Hill Drive, FL 3460	8	SE ORE	16 AU	م العمادية. ا
Killertter	7/11/10	HASSE	JG - 1	n siner
Required Signature of Incorporator	Date	HOTE H	AH 10:	
		NIC NE	27	

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155.F.S.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names this day of July 10, 2016.